and other financial information appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable under the
circumstances. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are presented for informational purposes only. The unaudited pro
forma consolidated financial statements do not purport to represent what results of operations would have been had the Transactions actually
occurred on the dates indicated and they do not purport to project results of operations for any future period. All pro forma adjustments and their
underlying assumptions are described more fully in the notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations.

34

Edgar Filing: Insurance Auto Auctions Corp. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2007

(Dollars in millions)

KAR
Holdings
January 1,
2007 to

December 31,
2007(g)

ADESA
January 1,
2007 to
April 19,
2007

IAAI
January 1,
2007 to
April 19,
2007

Transactions
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Pro Forma
January 1,
2007 to

December 31,
2007

Statement of Operations Data:
Net revenues $ 1,102.8 $ 371.3 $ 114.8 $ 2.1(a) $ 1,591.0
Cost of goods sold 627.4 187.3 76.5 �  891.2

Gross profit 475.4 184.0 38.3 2.1 699.8
Selling, general & administrative expenses 242.4 85.5 19.5 0.8(b) 348.2
Depreciation & amortization 126.6 15.9 7.9 30.8(c) 181.2
Transaction expenses �  24.8 �  (24.8)(d) �

Operating income 106.4 57.8 10.9 (4.7) 170.4
Interest expense 162.3 7.8 10.0 52.3(e) 232.4
Other expense (income) (7.6) (1.9) (0.2) �  (9.7)

Income (loss) before income taxes (48.3) 51.9 1.1 (57.0) (52.3)
Income taxes (10.0) 24.9 1.5 (21.1)(f) (4.7)

Net (loss) income from cont. operations $ (38.3) $ 27.0 $ (0.4) $ (35.9) $ (47.6)

(a) Reflects adjustment of finance receivables to fair value.

(b) Reflects the net adjustment to selling, general and administrative expense for January 1 through April 19 for the annual sponsor financial
advisory fees.

(c) Represents pro forma depreciation and amortization for January 1 through April 19 resulting from our revalued assets.

(d) Represents legal and professional fees as well as accelerated incentive compensation costs associated with the Transactions.

(e) Represents pro forma interest expense for January 1 through April 19 resulting from our new capital structure.

(f) Represents the estimated tax effect of the pro forma adjustments, calculated at a rate consistent with the post-merger rate.